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Adopted v4.0 - 26 June 2023

2023-24
Refuse Levy Fees

Car Bodies & Tanks (No concrete) 30.00$           
Mattresses (inner spring) 83.00$           
Refuse Loads:

Domestic "Household" bin 5.00$             
Domestic "recycle" bin 5.00$             
Car / Wagon 16.00$           
Ute / Small trailer (6 x 4) 29.00$           
Tandem Trailer (8 x 5) 47.00$           
Truck up to 5 tonne 158.00$         
Truck 5 to 12 tonne 327.00$         
Truck 12 to 20 tonne 593.00$         
Non-Friable Asbestos:

Car / Wagon 187.00$         
Ute / Small trailer (6 x 4) 288.00$         
Tandem Trailer (8 x 5) 436.00$         
Truck up to 5 tonne 825.00$         
Minimum Charge 187.00$         

Off Route Collection Charges
Weekly Red Top 140L MGB Waste Bin ** 264.00$         
Fortnightly Yellow Top 240L MGB Recycling Bin ** 176.00$         
Commercial Red Top 240L MGB Waste Bin ** 528.00$         
(** These charges include GST as distinct from rating service charges)

Cemetery Fees
Quorn & Hawker Lease single 92.00$           

Lease double 173.00$         
Burial Fee - hand dug 2,307.00$      
Burial Fee - machine dug 1,153.00$      
Garden burial 577.00$         
Ashes Wall (Hawker) 577.00$         
Weekend burials additional cost 289.00$         
Memorials 289.00$         

Landing Fees
Hawker Aerodrome Landing Fee per tonne 18.00$           

Recreational Aircraft (not commercial/tour) - no charge.

Camping Fees
Warren Gorge Camping fee per "site"/ car per night 18.00$           

Day Entry per car 5.00$             
Bus Entry - per person per day 4.00$             
Walkers / Cyclist (ie no vehicles) per day 4.00$             
Camping fee walkers/cyclists (ie no vehicle) per night per 
site (max 4 people)

10.00$           

Quorn Oval Powered site per night 30.00$           
Unpowered site per night 20.00$           
Camping per night (tent) 10.00$           

QPMS RV Park Unpowered site per night 18.00$           
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The above fees are strictly for residents and ratepayers of The Flinders Ranges 

Council district. The CEO may permit outsiders under special circumstances to use 

the landfill or transfer station but the fees will be at least double those above. This 

also applies to residents or ratepayers who bring in waste from outside the Council 

district.

Discounts available to local sports and community groups at discretion of CEO for 

all Warren Gorge fees above.
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Agistment
Subject to seasonal conditions:
Per Horse per week 10.00$           
Per Sheep per week 0.50$             
Per current season Lamb per week 0.30$             

Water
Quorn - from standpipe per kilolitre 4.80$             
Late Fee - Return of key (per day) 5.00$             

Books
Retail Kanyaka 1.50$             

Historic Quorn 2.60$             
Quorn the Continuing History 19.00$           

Wholesale Kanyaka 1.00$             
Historic Quorn 2.00$             
Quorn the Continuing History 10.00$           

Hall Hire
Hawker Institute All rooms per day (Bond $250) 288.00$         

Kitchen/bar/annex/supper room - per day 64.00$           
Wooden Trestles (Bond $100) 18.00$           
Chairs (plastic - Bond $100) each seat 0.50$             

Quorn Town Hall Hall per day (Bond $250) 288.00$         
Supper Room per day 64.00$           
Trestles (Older trestles only - Bond $50) 18.00$           

Quorn Public Square & Stage Hire per day or part thereof (private event) 200.00$         
Hire per day community event open to public Free

Memorial Hall Hall - per day (Bond $150) 34.00$           

Community Hall Hall per day (Bond $250) 288.00$         

Chamber Hire Hired at discretion of CEO - to a maximum per day 288.00$         

Hall hire for community groups/ regular users who self 
clean (Yoga,  Square dancing) - repetitive users

25.00$           

Swimming Pools

Season Pass Family (2-5 persons) 346.00$         
Extra Family member 58.00$           
Single Member (all ages) 173.00$         

10 Swim Pass Single person 48.00$           
General Admission 6.00$             

Non-swimming Supervising Adult Free
Spectator Free

Hire of Swimming Pool Private Hire of Swimming Pool outside of operating hours 100.00$         
Charge is per hour.

Discounts available to local residents, sports and community groups at discretion of 

CEO for all halls above
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Community Bus Community Group 0.90$             
Local 1.40$             
Non Local 2.50$             

All charged at cents / km. Discounts for Community Groups by approval of CEO.

Administration Charges
Photocopying A4 sheet single sided monochrome 0.40$             

A4 sheet double sided monochrome 0.50$             
A3 sheet single sided monochrome 0.50$             
A3 sheet double sided monochrome 0.60$             

Colour photocopies at 4 times monochrome charge

Laminating A4 Laminating 1.50$             
A3 Laminating 2.60$             

Research Extensive research - minimum charge 48.00$           
Per hour (included in minimum fee) 97.00$           

Annual Advertising Town Entrance Hoop Signs 187.00$         

Annual Licences & permits Moveable signs (A-Frames, etc.) 24.00$           
Footpath Business Permit 91.00$           
Information Bay Advertising 10.00$           
Mobile Platform (Outdoor dining) per single platform 500.00$         

Mobile Food Vending Annual Permit 227.00$         
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